NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC MEETING

Due to Governor Whitmer's Executive Order requiring nonessential personnel to stay at home, to avoid unneeded personal contact, and to otherwise minimize the spread of the COVID-19 virus during the pandemic, and in accordance with Executive Order 2020-75 allowing electronic meetings, the Wyoming City Council meeting scheduled for Monday, June 1, 2020 at 7:00 p.m., will be held electronically. A copy of the full agenda for this meeting is available at https://bit.ly/3di3Or2.

Participate Via Zoom Meeting

The meeting on June 1, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. will be conducted by telephone. Those wishing to participate in the meeting may join the Zoom meeting online or by phone.

Online
Visit at
https://bit.ly/3gr1csN.

By Phone

Alternatively, those wishing to participate may call toll free.

- 1. Call <u>877.853.5257</u> or <u>888.475.4499</u>
- 2. When prompted, enter meeting ID number <u>950</u> <u>5966 6154</u> followed by the <u>#</u> key.

Watch Council Live

The meeting will also be shown live on WKTV (Comcast Cable Channel 26) and at https://www.wktv.org/live26.html.

Provide Public Comment

Those wishing to comment on agenda items or to raise other issues to the City Council may send written comments by e-mail, voice messages by phone, or online during the meeting. All written comments and all voice messages will be provided in full to all City Council members.

<u>Email Comments</u> – Email CityCouncilComments@wyomingmi.gov.

By Phone – Call 616.228.6179 to leave a voice message up to 3 minutes in length by 5:00 p.m. on June 1, 2020.

<u>In Zoom Meeting</u> – Follow the instructions above to join the zoom meeting. Public comment will also be taken during certain times at the meeting.

<u>Email City Council Members Directly</u> – You can contact City Council members with their contact information provided at https://bit.ly/2y6fYmS.

Special Accommodations

Persons with impairments or disabilities needing accommodations to participate in the meeting or persons who need language interpretation services may contact the City Clerk at either cityclerk@wyomingmi.gov or 616.530.7296 at least 36 hours before the meeting to make arrangements for appropriate accommodation.